B BXE % Hemi



Tl & = & 3 ,

-
&
Low
e
-

,,_
=
15
-
%
fasm
7
|
L



o5 2 WHH 5%

BB B B AE BB E AL (18071907 ) ++vrrrrrrrrerntirmimririmmneimerreseienasenons




INDEX OF MISSIONS.

(S Iherarin INbEXESs A TEND),

——

e Mg ‘dp‘ o gy

Ameriean Advent Mission .. &
American Baptist Missionary Union
Ameriean Bible Sociely e X
American Board of Commissioners for Forei I Mwmnm
American Chureh Mission (Protestant 14 pmwp:l)
Awmerican Vriends’ Mission

Ameriean Jautheran Mission

Ameriean Swedish 1frees Mission or Awmerican Scandinavian

Christian Iiree Mi%iou

Baptist Missionary Society (nl’ Fongland)

Basel (German) 13 vdm,elu al MIH‘-AUII ary Sociely
Berlin Missionary Society ..
Berlin Women's Missionary Sour.ly
Bible Chrwtmn Methodist Mission
Bible Missiof -
Blograph ical Sk etches (su p])l(.mulhu y)
Bl’ltlSh and Fox‘elgn Bible bomcty

Canadlan lﬂ.-thodlst Mission in West China
China Inland Mission !
Christian College in China, Cauton
Christian Endeavour Societics ... .. * ..
Christians’ Mission, Ningpo e = i
Christian Literature Society for China
Christian and Missionary Alliance ety A
Church of England. Mission, North China (S P G. )
Church of England Zenana Missionary Society...

Church Missionary Society for Africa and the ani:
Church of Scotfand Mission in Clina " ’

Cumberland Presbytenan China Mission..

hdve

~

Y

‘Daﬂish Lutheran Mission, Mauchurm

Deaf and Dumb School, Chefoo _.. AP

Educational Association of China.. o

English Friends' Forei gn Mlsslouary Assocmhon

English Methiodist Free Church Mission..
Englishk

“Methodist New.Connexion Missnonary Soclety
Evangelica} Association of North America ... ..

574

n K<,
54")
332

251.
207
528
532

n27

09

474
484
490

R 1

545
‘601

553

113

135
546
610

541
629

350

51
23

" 201

406

526
597

582
164
129
104

541



vi o A' CENTURY_OF, MISSIONS IN CHINA.
= | A

- ' . ' , Page
~ Finnish Free Church ... ... .. BEi s dly - s [exi o BON
Finnish Missionary Society ! e es 502
Foreign Christian Missionary Society ... s 347

Free M_et’hod'is_t Church of North America S, e e 542

Geneml Tivangelical Pxoteslnnl. Missionary Soc‘u.ty eee 498
Go'a.pt.l Baptist Migsion ... s cee 330

Hauge's Synodes Misaion e 17 fe BOR
“Hildesheim Misslon to Blind Girls

e 58y

~Independent Workers . ... e My en 8§52
International Institute o o o e §KO
Il‘lB]l Preshyterian Mi%mn in Muuchmm LoaJd 22%

johp‘G. Kerr Refuge for the Insane, Cantonn ... e 594

kieler Chine Mission ST g Bl R

Llebenzell Mission, Hunan I R oy SuRA
/London Missionary Soc:lety ol S 1
Lutheran’ Brethren Mission ¥ : e ; .. 518
Mechcal Missionary Societyy Canton ; . e R 5

Metlrodist Episcopal Church (North) T Orsen 430
' Methodist Episcopal Church_(South) ... . ... . .. saa’ BEX
Methodist Protestant Church  ..... ... e e SA2

Mission to the Blind, Peking ... | T e ... 584
Mission among the Highber Classes of Chma 2 e iy .. 550
Mission Presses (see full Index) ... ... b = T s e T O35
Morrison Education Society" o e O . 646
Natlonal ‘Bible Society of Scotland SaRn I o i suxn SHT
Netherlands Society: « ... * oo wr e rasd t e 22
. Norwegian Lutheran Church M:ssmn Assocmtmn O PR
_Norwegian Mission in China L A il U ||
: Norwegmn Missionary Somety s e O e TS T0

i

Ve OtherSoqxeues,-defunct, etc. el sl ke i, Bt DR

_ Presbytenan (.,hurch in Cauada e S Ry e 232

Prmbyti:rinn Church of England S F 4 oo . Ve STRELENE
teriau Church of New Zealand Ued 1. e e N840
Dhesb yPeriar C:hurch in the U. 8. A. (North) ..« s o 379
3iﬁrhbyﬂ="

:‘;‘a,u,{' L RN

an Qhu:chmtheU . (Sonth) vir. 395



a
]

< INDEX OF MISSIONS. oy yii

‘

Reforme(l Clmrch in the U. ‘3 (German) , e 409
Reformed (Duteh) Church in America (Amoy, (_lc | w3066
Reformed l‘rubytcn'm Church in North Ameriea ... .. 408
Resenie Work ses % e o 595
Rhenish Mlssmnnry Society 492
&u:mulmavmu Umm Migsionary Alliance e 504
Seandinavinn Missionary Alliance in Mongolia .. . 507
Seventh Day Adventist Mission : : . 538
Seventh Day Baptist™Missionary Soe l('ly ) 144
Soeiety for the Diffusion of Useful Knnwlwlge - G50
Soelety for Promoting Female Iduaeation in the Iast ... e 457
South Chilli Mission 535
Southern Baptist Convention e 3X3
Swedish Baplist Mission ‘e 515
Swedish Iivangelical Lutheran ]*mupu \’hasum b 518
Swedish Evangelical Missionary Covenant . 524
Swedish Holiness Union Mission .. 516
Swedish Misgion in China ... 521
Swedish Missionary Society : 519
Tract Societies: (see full Index) 613
Unconnected ‘Workers 55T
United Brethren in Christ .. = e, 530
United Evangehéal Church, Hlman s -, “wepr 1 543
United Free Church of Scotland Mlsmon in M;mr.hurm ‘ e 22060
Wesleyan Methodist Missionary Socu.t; wa e T e o R 0
Woman’s Foreign Missionary Saciety of the M Ii. Church ... 459
Woman's Union Missionary Society - ... dos . 468
Women'’s Sociaties at Work in China ... . 1. . 456
Vale Foreign ]}u\ ; : s 548
Young-Men’s Chnsﬁn\n Assoc.'iatton son oo gk e SO
Young Women's Christian Associationi ... O e RS ..
Statistical _'Appendix, 669
SR ' - : -
Appendix.
Brief Chronology ... ... i| China in General .. xii
List of Martyrs ... .. Vv |'Index of Persons ... . ... xxi
I.1st of Books: ‘ ’ Contents ... xxXiii
Missionary Bmgrnphles ... 1ix | Missionaries (1807-1907)

v’Mlssmnary Methods ... x | Map of China.



A CENTURY
OF'
ProTESTANT Missions i CHINA
(1807-1907)

BEING

THE CENTENARY CONFERENCE
~ HISTORICAL VOLUME

' -EDITED BY.
D. MACGILLIVRAY

CHRISTIAN LITERATURE SOCIETY FOR CHINA

sl —ro 2l s T a -_ e T o e e J » by 13t
=3 ) L) ‘ a7 S [ " -".
ERIicAN TrRAacT SocieTy.
- hE Y 2 3 WS T ';‘! - & Ty e y
» !‘_‘.“-' s ..“.- ‘.f}.'{‘.lr'"-_‘l_: BT e :
M“i ot
X
SRt
t i

1907



“h: ‘ III .‘I il ILI

i el | - “# . bk | .'l Ilr "-l. -

| .“-HIII -“ . I iy J I. !

; 'umll‘Eln'&.'mf g

| IIII llz=E IIII IIII

[ 1 .”'mL o .I

T K LS

H , -I .“IIII:.I l L | “ IH
"-Iuh

I ‘1 ué e

B Iﬂl'lwlﬂmﬁ IIIIIIIII 11} s - = ”I|||::I II .l B rll .w ] I rl. IJ -

i \h L o T v 5 II;I

& s = ml B el 1 -
™ i L . !ﬁmg ﬁ L R A= Hl o Uty
1 |ru (n wz s J'" m::h 3 ||r lln
|”|||‘I |||€wmm§i I : ”H'”
1l F& ik i ||l||| ) ||| 1]

INI Il Il III 1l
M”III %mmmm Hl I::::: : | n h B HI

il :
Il 11 : |
h 1l (1) 2 = ! (L1 I

A

IIIH”III” L

. IIIIIIIIII ﬂ

i uli

s FIII

:-'n

R, el .I_
A

II -:...III-

1 B .J_LI III‘.I

_“"'Iwm ..Fﬁ.r ) i 'I._ IE_ | E

Foe e ooy i

I |||- .”Hn " i llmlllrl [N | iy = 1|. A,




HE original.idea of this Volume was set forth by Dr. -
T Arthur H. Smith in a p:{per in'the Chinese Recorder
 of August, 1905, entitled ‘‘A Centennial [History of
Protestant Missions in China.””  As he was the person originally

:oxpectc(l to do the work, his remar ks. will be of interest,
They were.as follow :~—

“The General Commlttec in charge of the arrangements for the
Conference of 1907 are planning for the compilation of a compendl-
ous summary of the work of all the societies working in the Empire, '
It was at first proposed to commit. this task to a single individual,
but when the matter was discussed in a special meeting held Mdy
22nd, 1905, the utter 1mpract1cab1hty, of the uudertakmg was re-
cognized.” - : £ :

] There is no single mdw1dual whatever his acquamtance with *
China, who could survey the whole immense field with so minute
and comprebensive a vision as to be able to present it as a co-
ordinated and:harmonious whole. Were there no other difficulty
the limitation of time ‘would be a fatal bar to success. Under these
_ circumstances it was unanimously voted -to attempt the task by -an
entirely different process. The Committee is’ commuuicatmg with
the Zome management of all the different sbeieties concerned, and is
asking each one to.arrange for the preparation of a stccinet sum-
mary of its own individual work in China ; “all-the manuscripts to be
sent to Shanghai to be edited, and eventually published in a volume
(or volumes), which will then become a complete, an authentic, and

a ‘permanently. valuable history. of Protestant mxssxons in China for
a century.”’ .

~ ]

'In accordance with this idea; circulafs were sent to all the
Home authorities asking for cuccmct historical summaries. At
first these were to be limited to 4,000 words each, but this was-
modified in a subsequent cirecular to an aewverage limit of 4,000
words, the older. Societies being given more space, and the

others wamed that their matter might have to be edltonally
curtaﬂed -

- On .Tntmary 23rd 1:906, 1 wa mted to the pos‘t of
Ed‘tol‘lﬂl Secmtary of thc volume. ! Tt 559.3 soon ev1dent that

.



iv ~ * A CENTURY OF MISSIONS IN CHINA.

-

if the work was to be ‘printed in time for the Centenary Con-
ference, it was useless to depend on material sent from home.
Few sent reports,. few sent anything, some referred us to their
missions in the field. Circulars’ were then sent out in China,
detailing the precise nature and form of matter needed. At
successive decorous intevvals,..various other hartatory papers
were gent-out to stimulate the tm'dy ' '
The results are found in this volume. Phanks'are due (o
all who have-contribmed to the suceessful completion of the
great task.  DBut no authorities are given s‘th a rule.  For re-
vision, re~writing, re-typing, condensation, enlargement, filling
of gaps, uniformity, summary ‘headings and sub-headings and
‘éspecially the Appendix, the Editor agsumes entire responsibility.
There are of course some discrepancies in the length of the
* Sketches, but if more and earlicr material had Leen sent, s0me
of these defects might have been remedied. Some errors have .
_crept in, and the Editor will be grateful if these are .pointed
out for rectification in a future edition. Only space and time
rplevented more elaborate 1ndexes : | '
. The Statistics gathered were passed on to Rev. W. Nelson

. Bltton, of the London MISSIOH" who complled the large table,
_ -wh1ch 1s the final authonty on ﬁgures. SRR

10— -

| | - = D. MACGILLIVRAY.
SHANGHAIL March 23rd, 1907.

e

14




INDEX OF MISSIONS.

(S Iherarin INbEXESs A TEND),

——

e Mg ‘dp‘ o gy

Ameriean Advent Mission .. &
American Baptist Missionary Union
Ameriean Bible Sociely e X
American Board of Commissioners for Forei I Mwmnm
American Chureh Mission (Protestant 14 pmwp:l)
Awmerican Vriends’ Mission

Ameriean Jautheran Mission

Ameriean Swedish 1frees Mission or Awmerican Scandinavian

Christian Iiree Mi%iou

Baptist Missionary Society (nl’ Fongland)

Basel (German) 13 vdm,elu al MIH‘-AUII ary Sociely
Berlin Missionary Society ..
Berlin Women's Missionary Sour.ly
Bible Chrwtmn Methodist Mission
Bible Missiof -
Blograph ical Sk etches (su p])l(.mulhu y)
Bl’ltlSh and Fox‘elgn Bible bomcty

Canadlan lﬂ.-thodlst Mission in West China
China Inland Mission !
Christian College in China, Cauton
Christian Endeavour Societics ... .. * ..
Christians’ Mission, Ningpo e = i
Christian Literature Society for China
Christian and Missionary Alliance ety A
Church of England. Mission, North China (S P G. )
Church of England Zenana Missionary Society...

Church Missionary Society for Africa and the ani:
Church of Scotfand Mission in Clina " ’

Cumberland Presbytenan China Mission..

hdve

~

Y

‘Daﬂish Lutheran Mission, Mauchurm

Deaf and Dumb School, Chefoo _.. AP

Educational Association of China.. o

English Friends' Forei gn Mlsslouary Assocmhon

English Methiodist Free Church Mission..
Englishk

“Methodist New.Connexion Missnonary Soclety
Evangelica} Association of North America ... ..

574

n K<,
54")
332

251.
207
528
532

n27

09

474
484
490

R 1

545
‘601

553

113

135
546
610

541
629

350

51
23

" 201

406

526
597

582
164
129
104

541



vi o A' CENTURY_OF, MISSIONS IN CHINA.
= | A

- ' . ' , Page
~ Finnish Free Church ... ... .. BEi s dly - s [exi o BON
Finnish Missionary Society ! e es 502
Foreign Christian Missionary Society ... s 347

Free M_et’hod'is_t Church of North America S, e e 542

Geneml Tivangelical Pxoteslnnl. Missionary Soc‘u.ty eee 498
Go'a.pt.l Baptist Migsion ... s cee 330

Hauge's Synodes Misaion e 17 fe BOR
“Hildesheim Misslon to Blind Girls

e 58y

~Independent Workers . ... e My en 8§52
International Institute o o o e §KO
Il‘lB]l Preshyterian Mi%mn in Muuchmm LoaJd 22%

johp‘G. Kerr Refuge for the Insane, Cantonn ... e 594

kieler Chine Mission ST g Bl R

Llebenzell Mission, Hunan I R oy SuRA
/London Missionary Soc:lety ol S 1
Lutheran’ Brethren Mission ¥ : e ; .. 518
Mechcal Missionary Societyy Canton ; . e R 5

Metlrodist Episcopal Church (North) T Orsen 430
' Methodist Episcopal Church_(South) ... . ... . .. saa’ BEX
Methodist Protestant Church  ..... ... e e SA2

Mission to the Blind, Peking ... | T e ... 584
Mission among the Highber Classes of Chma 2 e iy .. 550
Mission Presses (see full Index) ... ... b = T s e T O35
Morrison Education Society" o e O . 646
Natlonal ‘Bible Society of Scotland SaRn I o i suxn SHT
Netherlands Society: « ... * oo wr e rasd t e 22
. Norwegian Lutheran Church M:ssmn Assocmtmn O PR
_Norwegian Mission in China L A il U ||
: Norwegmn Missionary Somety s e O e TS T0

i

Ve OtherSoqxeues,-defunct, etc. el sl ke i, Bt DR

_ Presbytenan (.,hurch in Cauada e S Ry e 232

Prmbyti:rinn Church of England S F 4 oo . Ve STRELENE
teriau Church of New Zealand Ued 1. e e N840
Dhesb yPeriar C:hurch in the U. 8. A. (North) ..« s o 379
3iﬁrhbyﬂ="

:‘;‘a,u,{' L RN

an Qhu:chmtheU . (Sonth) vir. 395



a
]

< INDEX OF MISSIONS. oy yii

‘

Reforme(l Clmrch in the U. ‘3 (German) , e 409
Reformed (Duteh) Church in America (Amoy, (_lc | w3066
Reformed l‘rubytcn'm Church in North Ameriea ... .. 408
Resenie Work ses % e o 595
Rhenish Mlssmnnry Society 492
&u:mulmavmu Umm Migsionary Alliance e 504
Seandinavinn Missionary Alliance in Mongolia .. . 507
Seventh Day Adventist Mission : : . 538
Seventh Day Baptist™Missionary Soe l('ly ) 144
Soeiety for the Diffusion of Useful Knnwlwlge - G50
Soelety for Promoting Female Iduaeation in the Iast ... e 457
South Chilli Mission 535
Southern Baptist Convention e 3X3
Swedish Baplist Mission ‘e 515
Swedish Iivangelical Lutheran ]*mupu \’hasum b 518
Swedish Evangelical Missionary Covenant . 524
Swedish Holiness Union Mission .. 516
Swedish Misgion in China ... 521
Swedish Missionary Society : 519
Tract Societies: (see full Index) 613
Unconnected ‘Workers 55T
United Brethren in Christ .. = e, 530
United Evangehéal Church, Hlman s -, “wepr 1 543
United Free Church of Scotland Mlsmon in M;mr.hurm ‘ e 22060
Wesleyan Methodist Missionary Socu.t; wa e T e o R 0
Woman’s Foreign Missionary Saciety of the M Ii. Church ... 459
Woman's Union Missionary Society - ... dos . 468
Women'’s Sociaties at Work in China ... . 1. . 456
Vale Foreign ]}u\ ; : s 548
Young-Men’s Chnsﬁn\n Assoc.'iatton son oo gk e SO
Young Women's Christian Associationi ... O e RS ..
Statistical _'Appendix, 669
SR ' - : -
Appendix.
Brief Chronology ... ... i| China in General .. xii
List of Martyrs ... .. Vv |'Index of Persons ... . ... xxi
I.1st of Books: ‘ ’ Contents ... xxXiii
Missionary Bmgrnphles ... 1ix | Missionaries (1807-1907)

v’Mlssmnary Methods ... x | Map of China.






STATISTICS OF THE WORK K' OF  PROTESTANT M.ISSIONS IN' CHINA - FOR THE YEAR ENDING 1905,

‘ N i P e ) P‘Wfﬂtthuvdumc by W, Nelson B&mm. my i =
» - L, - . E b ¥ 1
rae——— . § _:‘0?195 MISSIONARIRS, CHINESE WORKERS. | IstaTionk. | EDCCATIONAL WORK. g | Mupiear weme.
= T - . - = .
. - - 4 5 . TOTAL STAFY. 11 is i = ' “ETRRMEDATE A%0 Hinu 2 g’h = . gs “ r .
: KAME OF SBOCIETY. H 7 g - 5 | i 13F o 7 ] : . 2 ii 3
' s 2 £ £ i3 o B s .,‘5 i |od LE ii { A il ¢
) - = L% U% |22 25 | wi g, : ;5 = 2 3
. e | ¢ (BH) £ 35 ‘3 Ol |doEE N 4 A TRL T PR ERE AR, EiLS. i
e = Alx |2 B £ § Z 43T % |3 EgR j-'?_ “% Bg" |z3:2 -3 3 & ! 23 |4 5 -
1 (g ~ - = = o
! . Bltish Socleties. . ‘4 N _l\ SR =X RER siex. § ok
by Afissionary Society f 4t 8. 9. ur 1| & sl 53! Sos! " 'a68 jzaba| 4| 86| S wbL.llC g0zl 4.:#..,&.” 5| 4| 33 ‘m.g:: h
3lethodist s 6 3 - 3 N1 P I— 25 oven 232 vota| L T 3 %
e G 3 gwedish M ':n in Cling and) | i W e 5 Lo
Chijnn Intand | Holiness M ] ! ! i L . . . 2
" Missio dmnhnChiuAuhneeml- i : A y g . .
wft.h. t 335 294 159 1,257 | 205 837| 122 r,«s;;«‘ ........ | 1831|766 B - o o 1,266 | 478) upﬁ..........." 4, 1788t 7(%s8| 366 .W :
Associate’ omqinu Mission in China. 2 L % " el ) ki e
Socleties, | German Chinn Alliance Mission. ' i f { l ! l .T._ . I g
u Fxnhu;(d‘ Prée Chorch Misncu B m E ! } ot ol ,6' y . N A ' . .
¢ Mission, Nin| P | - i 4 1t a0l ! = Sy
g:mhofmghnd Mi-l‘:"rw '&H 57 108 35 2t 4y 1o38| 55 30| 366 3,288 sa9  679s| 4°  apR E 5: 5 et xé.qﬁ 2,567
Church é England Alission o North C.Mn Vigey  aw ';l Vot 19 u] & el 155 suirerens 180 | cisdminnien e 5 48
(& 5 Aeo&.ld Atission to. Chiu lls’q B o gk g3 8 = = ‘gl ¢ Life 139‘ asg| 2 29 S 13 _ﬁ’
msa Prubyu.nm Church lll 18691 15 4 7 7 .P 3| e 3w v 3 ST B ren 85. 1.563
- undon Missionary Soeiety ... e e {’3"7 6o 23 & 5 wbr .| moa ,go_ w00 goof u.3|5
¢ 1 - 43 =2 3 35 133 2 0 : 5 1 e
?W m" d""cg f9si0R ~ .,11863 i x':‘x & R ';' lz 16 2| 5 = 171 “i“‘"’ ’;}
Unil Pm Chm'l\ ol'seothnd Mission ... o 1962, 9 a3 -6 26 | 10 1 " - & l1 6
United Methodist Free Church ... ey 1864 o it 6 85 32| =2 125 5 i 2 o .ﬂ!s,
Wesleyan Missionary Society | ... . 185 ul ul 2100 3 23| 1 8 1 l 52 730,
Beitish and Foreign Bible Soclety ... ..  wh813 . o} :
National Rible Society of Scotland !
Religions Tract Sotiety o Sen »
oy i > e L o R =
Colontal m ' 93 3 40| 331 31[“- 3021
Canadian Methodist Iﬂ-im = o 4 3 3 o9
Canadian Preshyterian ) udon 5 81 . | 83 ey 54 4
. w‘nckmhot‘gin Jand ... i sk s IR | o
v i) bl o i
© American Societies, - .
Dot ity Ualos S o £ a3 K
Mission .. . .. h J i : .._.....,. SR
lz«d Commissioners rorl’ofeip Missions S ., %8 966 [ 3071 9573 17,242
Christian Catbolic'Church in Zion* ... oo S o 5 ™ Sold &
2 g 3 A
; 16 120% el 330 Lo 834,
2 2 29 69 o
3 g
E I 4 1 A6 95 S
63 198 i3 141 39 #ﬂ :':’9‘ gk :":3 l:;:;
. 12 3 41 ;7 48 :‘,3‘ 11927 Pkl
85 a3l 13 3§ 35 = e zgﬁ e | Be
HI ¥ o s 7 i
. R T 4 54 - “',. 54
- 3 .o - 2 2 L (M
s T oA . E 1 3 ¥
4 ‘i o B o = N e,
i '3 0 ; ......... e
o W e i i I 9 2 3 ﬁ 5
) Gl W, 79/ 25 5 0 3* 105 3l :
Mission s s = ary - : e . f i vesanast 98
American Missionary C : 1890 B 14 - 1[ .3 l" mj 6 5 38 *I 7 i A
lﬂnpuulx.u:huu Mon of Ncrth A y . = L
} <] i ;i & S B4 B T (B -,.4 PPPY N
nites Boeitven i Chiist - S d. 13 3 el 8 s | | ! 3 e e e
Ihdmlelhlummhlinionl I % p— k I S T g 5,790
omen's Missionary U DR 4. l '_; 3 ‘i 3| w1y 3 4 ; i ;
- : R : : :
Amriun B-ue‘@ U 8§...... 7 A o g R
lu teroational Y. M. CAAL .. L. Ji8osfr 151 X ] 1 I
_2 c - | .
Continentil Soehms. . i e o279 43
Base) Missionary Societ '8 f 16! 87 o3| ¥ ¥
Berliu “Mu:’rr)' Soeh‘l'y 2 et e :b;q A ; b 43 5 73 265| 14 202
Danish Lutheran Societ; / 1805] 7 i At SOPL R i
ﬁmudhnul:::uyS&c‘ ty o oo b 4 1 2| 3 .'g’ ; l; e
n eran Missio T -~ 5 > fpesers
rets Mldoqn&gock:y " }89 ¢ ; : 3 a2l &4 12 # : 1 '2‘% o
Rheuish Missionary Society e v, 1& 2 3l P 658 7 35 W gt ooy My IR 0! (N RO, SR ) SR 633 |
Issionary Society Bre el ol 12 ﬂ Ei EES T 124 _;
e - = 5 ' d
P and ated Workers ... ..|... a1 3 32| iy Gesev sovosjome e ! =
! i 2| 2] ta00] 00
7 foee 12B35E] 78,598 | 496,779 | gox 963 | 566 | 341 | o :







A CENTURY OF MISSIONS IN CHINA:

méTORIQAL SKETCHES,

LONDON MISSIONARY BDGIETY (8 % ﬁ')

(qu'r PRO’I‘ESTANT Socrryk O FN‘PER CHINA, 1807)

Headqnarfers ' 16 New Bridge St., Loudon Farezg'n Secrelaries,

Rev. R..Wardlaw Thompson, Rev. George Cousins. Chiefly .

supported by the Congregqtnonal Chun.hes of Grcal Brltmn and
Austrdlia. .

Missions in China : Cantouf Hongkong, Amoy, Shanghai,

‘Hankow, Hunan, West China,Peking and Tientsin,
Missionaries, 58m:, 22k, ; church members, 14,748 ; entered China,
1807 5 native agenls; 486 (figures for 1904).

ORIQiﬁ  Very soon after the orgamzatlou of the L. M S. in

‘ 1795. the atteutlou of the churches of England wds drawu to China
by the discovery: of an aucm:.t Chinese manuscript in the British
Museum

| This was discovered by t‘he Rev. W. Moseley, a Congregational minister.

It contained the greater part of the New Testament, but by mistake had been
lettered Evangelia Quatlnor S‘m:cc On a blauk leaf is this note »—*f This
transcript was made at Canton in 1737 and 1738, by order of Mr, Hodgson, who
says it has been colluted with great care and found very correct, given to him
by Sir Hauns Sloane, Bart., in 1739.” —The_collectfon of Sir Hans was the

foundation of the ljﬁlﬁs—h Museum, Mr, Moseley' pu“blmhed a treatise on -

translating the "Seriptures into Chinoese, . In 1805 ‘Sir G T. Staunton was
thought to be the only Englishman whe knew Chinese. His book on Lord

Macartney's Embassy to Peking came out in 1798 and must have drawn

‘people’s attention to China.

o S

1 Hlstoncal Stmmary

ROBERT MORRISON (B i B. —In the year 1805 . Mr.'

~ Hardcastle, the then Treasurer of the London Missionary Society,
: led the attention 65 the Directors of that interdenominational
ciety to the spiritual need of China, and -suggested to them the
occupatlon of this. field. A plan was prepared by wl:uch a mtssxon
* BEvORE eru'mmuu . Nestorian missionaries tamayin A D. 505.° The tablet of Hsi-
ngan-fu, unéarthed in 1623, is dated 78t. The Roman C‘atho& John Corvino, cnme in 1292,

vier died A’ xm In 1747 the: R. Catholics suffered -se tions. Legge*n
- Neitorian Ta Z;m ‘History of Christlanity ia Chin

11



